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Nursing & Midwifery (N&M) 
 

LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 24/25 (student version) 

Days and Dates Key Activities 
Monday 26 August 2024 Bank Holiday 

Monday 9 September 2024 Face to Face enrolment begins 

Monday 16 September 2024 Welcome Week 
Monday 23 September 2024 Semester 1 Starts 

Friday 4 October 2024 Re-enrolment closes for all returning students 

Monday 14 October 2024 Enrolment closes for new students 

Monday 14 October 2024 Last date for course changes  
Friday 25 October 2024 NHSBA social work bursary 

Tuesday 29 October 2024 Graduation Day 

Monday 4 November 2024 DDS cut off for Semester 1 exams 
Monday 11 November 2024 NHSBA Learning Support Fund deadline 

Monday 16 December 2024 – Friday 20 December 2024 OSCEs and Coursework Submission Deadlines 

Friday 20 December 2024 Final Day before Christmas Break 

Monday 23 December 2024 Christmas Break 
Monday 30 December 2024 Christmas break 

Monday 6 January 2025 OSCEs and Coursework Submission Deadlines 

Friday 10 January 2025 
Semester 2 assessment deadlines to Academic 
Services 

Monday 13 January 2025 – Friday 17 January 2025 Semester 1 Exam Week 

Monday 19 January 2025 – Friday 23 January 2025 
Semester 1 Exam Week 2 
CW assessments and OSCE ONLY (as required) 

Monday 27 January 2025 Semester 2 Starts 

Friday 31 January 2025 Deadline for EC requests for Semester 1 modules 

Monday 3 February 2025 
Deadline for submission of coursework and exam 
marks for January starting students 

Monday 3 February 2025 DDS cut off for Semester 1 resits 

Monday 17 February 2025 Last date for course changes 
Monday 3 March 2025 DDS cut off for Semester 2 exams 

Monday 10 March 2025 Semester 1 results published to all students. 

Monday 10 March 2025 
Final release date of coursework resubmission 
assignments 

Monday 14 April 2025 Resit Coursework resubmission deadline 

Monday 14 April 2025 – Friday 18 April Easter Break 
Monday 14 April 2025 – Friday 18 April Semester 1 Resit Exam Week 

Friday 18 April 2025 Bank Holiday (Good Friday) 

Monday 21 April 2025 Bank Holiday (Easter Monday) 
Tuesday 22 April 2025 – Wednesday 23 April 2025 Semester 1 Resit Exam Week (cont) 

Monday 21 April – Friday 25 April 2025 Easter Break 

Monday 28 April – 2 May 2025 Easter Break 

Monday 5 May 2025 Bank Holiday (May Day) 
Tuesday 6 May 2025 Option module registration begins 

Monday 12 May 2025 – Friday 16 May 2025 Semester 2 Exam Week 

Monday 19 May 2025 – Friday 23 May 2025 
Semester 2 Exam Week 2 
CW assessments and OSCE ONLY (as required) 

Monday 19 May 2025 
DDS Cut off for Semester 2 Resits (and exceptional 
3rd Sits) 



LSBU Academic Calendar Dates 24/25 (student version) 

Days and Dates Key Activities 
Friday 23 May 2025 Semester 2 finishes 
Monday 26 May 2025 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 27 May 2025 Option module registration closes 

Tuesday 27 May 2025 Deadline for EC requests for Semester 2 modules 
Thursday 29 May 2025 Semester 1 resits results published 

Monday 23 June 2025 Option modules communicated to students 

Monday 30 June 2025 Semester 2 / End of Year results published 

Monday 30 June 2025 Re-enrolment opens 
Monday 21 July 2025 Resit coursework resubmission deadline 

Monday 21 July 2025 – Friday 25 July 2025 Resit Exam Week 

Monday 25 August 2025 Bank Holiday 
Monday 8 September 2025 Semester 2 resits results published 

Monday 22 September – Friday 25 September 2025 Exceptional 3rd Sit Exams 

Monday 20 October 2025 – Friday 24 October 2025 Graduations 

Monday 27 October 2025 – Friday 31 October 2025 Graduations 

 


